The Group operates internationally and is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from currency exposure to the Pound Sterling
(GBP). The Group was not exposed to material foreign currency risk at 31 December 2019. At 31 December 2020, the Group’s
exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period, expressed in Australian dollar, was as follows:

44

DORIEMUS PLC

Notes forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2020 (continued)

19 Financial instruments (continued)

Foreign Currency risk (continued)
Group Company

2020 2020
AUD’000 AUD’000

Cash and cash equivalents (Note 13) 1,166 1,166
Trade and other receivables (Note 12) 1,005 1,005

2,171 2,171

Net liabilities held for sale (Note 9) (457) (457)
(457) (457)

Sensitivity analysis (Group)
A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the GBP against AUD at 31 December 2020 would have affected the
measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss for the Group and
the Company by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

Group Company
Increase (Decrease) in Equity and Profit of Loss

AUD to GBP AUD to GBP
+10% (-10%) +10% (-10%)

AUD’000 AUD’000 AUD’000 AUD’000

Cash and cash equivalents (102) 134 (102) 134
Trade and other receivables – non-current (91) 112 (91) 112

(193) 246 (193) 246

Net liabilities held for sale 39 (53) 39 (53)
39 (53) 39 (53)

Fair value measurements
The fair value of the Group’s and Company’s financial assets and financial liabilities must be estimated for recognition and
measurement or for disclosure purposes. IFRS 7 Financial Instruments: Disclosures requires disclosure of fair value measurements
by level of the following fair value measurement hierarchy:

i) Quoted prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities (level 1)
ii) Inputs other than quoted prices included within level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly

(as prices) or indirectly (level 2); and
iii) Inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs) (level 3).